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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59090               39              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    8      1,940,700      1,860,800      1,860,800        114,300              0         34,400         89,900        136,600          -4.12
    59090                5      1,688,600      1,606,800      1,606,800        108,800              0         27,000         75,300        127,500          -4.84
    59080                3        252,100        254,000        254,000          5,500              0          7,400         14,600          9,100           0.75
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    44        159,300        180,400        180,300         16,300              0         37,300         58,500         17,900          13.18
    59090               44        159,300        180,400        180,300         16,300              0         37,300         58,500         17,900          13.18
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1109     45,668,900     45,961,400     45,571,600        653,900       -116,500        673,100        120,100         23,626          -0.21
    59090             1014     40,743,400     40,953,600     40,569,800        647,900       -198,800        673,100        120,100         23,626          -0.43
    59080               95      4,925,500      5,007,800      5,001,800          6,000         82,300              0              0              0           1.55
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6         45,000         50,500         50,500              0          5,500              0              0              0          12.22
    59090                6         45,000         50,500         50,500              0          5,500              0              0              0          12.22
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       38      1,323,900      1,153,800      1,153,800        159,300        -42,200         31,400         10,000              0         -12.85
    59090               38      1,323,900      1,153,800      1,153,800        159,300        -42,200         31,400         10,000              0         -12.85
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    367     32,189,300     36,393,400     36,393,400        500,000      3,927,400        776,700         10,700              0          13.06
    59090              308     25,125,000     28,420,200     28,420,200        500,000      3,018,500        776,700         10,700              0          13.12
    59080               59      7,064,300      7,973,200      7,973,200              0        908,900              0              0              0          12.87
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1454     69,085,200     72,365,300     71,981,400      1,432,300      2,783,000      1,545,500        274,600        169,026           4.19
    Exempt              39              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      1,688,600      1,606,800      1,606,800        108,800              0         27,000         75,300        127,500          -4.84
    Com. Personal       44        159,300        180,400        180,300         16,300              0         37,300         58,500         17,900          13.18
    Residential       1014     40,743,400     40,953,600     40,569,800        647,900       -198,800        673,100        120,100         23,626          -0.43
    Industrial           6         45,000         50,500         50,500              0          5,500              0              0              0          12.22
    Commercial          38      1,323,900      1,153,800      1,153,800        159,300        -42,200         31,400         10,000              0         -12.85
    Agricultural       308     25,125,000     28,420,200     28,420,200        500,000      3,018,500        776,700         10,700              0          13.12
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW SCHOOLS

  All: 59080           158     12,241,900     13,235,000     13,229,000         11,500        991,200          7,400         14,600          9,100           8.06
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3        252,100        254,000        254,000          5,500              0          7,400         14,600          9,100           0.75
    Residential         95      4,925,500      5,007,800      5,001,800          6,000         82,300              0              0              0           1.55
    Agricultural        59      7,064,300      7,973,200      7,973,200              0        908,900              0              0              0          12.87
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           40              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,572     81,327,100     85,600,300     85,210,400      1,443,800      3,774,200      1,552,900        289,200        178,126           4.77
      Personal          52      2,100,000      2,041,200      2,041,100        130,600              0         71,700        148,400        154,500          -2.80
        Real         1,520     79,227,100     83,559,100     83,169,300      1,313,200      3,774,200      1,481,200        140,800         23,626           4.98
  Totals             Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           40              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59090               39              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    8      1,940,700      1,940,700      1,860,800      1,940,700      1,940,700      1,860,800      1,860,800      1,860,800      1,860,800
    59090                5      1,688,600      1,688,600      1,606,800      1,688,600      1,688,600      1,606,800      1,606,800      1,606,800      1,606,800
    59080                3        252,100        252,100        254,000        252,100        252,100        254,000        254,000        254,000        254,000
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    44        159,300        159,300        180,300        159,300        159,300        180,400        180,300        180,400        180,300
    59090               44        159,300        159,300        180,300        159,300        159,300        180,400        180,300        180,400        180,300
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1109     45,668,900     45,434,450     45,571,600     35,063,466     34,865,244     35,643,479     35,402,265     35,718,772     35,634,571
    59090             1014     40,743,400     40,508,950     40,569,800     31,590,977     31,392,755     32,078,480     31,840,015     32,190,771     32,106,570
    59080               95      4,925,500      4,925,500      5,001,800      3,472,489      3,472,489      3,564,999      3,562,250      3,528,001      3,528,001
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6         45,000         45,000         50,500         25,787         25,787         26,196         26,196         26,196         26,196
    59090                6         45,000         45,000         50,500         25,787         25,787         26,196         26,196         26,196         26,196
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       38      1,323,900      1,323,900      1,153,800      1,035,618      1,035,618      1,012,688      1,012,688      1,017,509      1,017,509
    59090               38      1,323,900      1,323,900      1,153,800      1,035,618      1,035,618      1,012,688      1,012,688      1,017,509      1,017,509
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    367     32,189,300     32,341,500     36,393,400     16,683,075     16,660,844     17,556,693     17,556,693     17,019,058     17,047,412
    59090              308     25,125,000     25,277,200     28,420,200     13,069,854     13,047,623     13,886,615     13,886,615     13,348,054     13,376,408
    59080               59      7,064,300      7,064,300      7,973,200      3,613,221      3,613,221      3,670,078      3,670,078      3,671,004      3,671,004
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1454     69,085,200     69,002,950     71,981,400     47,570,136     47,349,683     48,791,179     48,552,614     48,369,730     48,313,783
    Exempt              39              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      1,688,600      1,688,600      1,606,800      1,688,600      1,688,600      1,606,800      1,606,800      1,606,800      1,606,800
    Com. Personal       44        159,300        159,300        180,300        159,300        159,300        180,400        180,300        180,400        180,300
    Residential       1014     40,743,400     40,508,950     40,569,800     31,590,977     31,392,755     32,078,480     31,840,015     32,190,771     32,106,570
    Industrial           6         45,000         45,000         50,500         25,787         25,787         26,196         26,196         26,196         26,196
    Commercial          38      1,323,900      1,323,900      1,153,800      1,035,618      1,035,618      1,012,688      1,012,688      1,017,509      1,017,509
    Agricultural       308     25,125,000     25,277,200     28,420,200     13,069,854     13,047,623     13,886,615     13,886,615     13,348,054     13,376,408
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW SCHOOLS

  All: 59080           158     12,241,900     12,241,900     13,229,000      7,337,810      7,337,810      7,489,077      7,486,328      7,453,005      7,453,005
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        252,100        252,100        254,000        252,100        252,100        254,000        254,000        254,000        254,000
    Residential         95      4,925,500      4,925,500      5,001,800      3,472,489      3,472,489      3,564,999      3,562,250      3,528,001      3,528,001
    Agricultural        59      7,064,300      7,064,300      7,973,200      3,613,221      3,613,221      3,670,078      3,670,078      3,671,004      3,671,004
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           40              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,572     81,327,100     81,244,850     85,210,400     54,907,946     54,687,493     56,280,256     56,038,942     55,822,735     55,766,788
      Personal          52      2,100,000      2,100,000      2,041,100      2,100,000      2,100,000      2,041,200      2,041,100      2,041,200      2,041,100
        Real         1,520     79,227,100     79,144,850     83,169,300     52,807,946     52,587,493     54,239,056     53,997,842     53,781,535     53,725,688
  Totals             Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP

  All: Exempt           40              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59090                0              0      1,688,600              0      1,688,600              0      1,688,600              0      1,606,800
    59080                0              0        252,100              0        252,100              0        252,100              0        254,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    44        159,300              0        159,300              0        159,300              0        180,300              0
    59090               44        159,300              0        159,300              0        159,300              0        180,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     629     29,339,530     16,329,370     28,944,670     16,489,780     28,944,670     16,489,780     29,080,989     16,490,611
    59090              555     25,407,430     15,335,970     25,012,570     15,496,380     25,012,570     15,496,380     25,044,989     15,524,811
    59080               74      3,932,100        993,400      3,932,100        993,400      3,932,100        993,400      4,036,000        965,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         45,000              0         45,000              0         45,000              0         50,500
    59090                0              0         45,000              0         45,000              0         45,000              0         50,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0         75,100      1,248,800         75,100      1,248,800         75,100      1,248,800              0      1,153,800
    59090                0         75,100      1,248,800         75,100      1,248,800         75,100      1,248,800              0      1,153,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    357     31,604,764        584,536     31,604,764        736,736     31,604,764        736,736     35,329,829      1,063,571
    59090              300     24,703,864        421,136     24,703,864        573,336     24,703,864        573,336     27,539,329        880,871
    59080               57      6,900,900        163,400      6,900,900        163,400      6,900,900        163,400      7,790,500        182,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           899     50,345,694     18,739,506     49,950,834     19,052,116     49,950,834     19,052,116     52,764,618     19,216,782
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,688,600              0      1,688,600              0      1,688,600              0      1,606,800
    Com. Personal       44        159,300              0        159,300              0        159,300              0        180,300              0
    Residential        555     25,407,430     15,335,970     25,012,570     15,496,380     25,012,570     15,496,380     25,044,989     15,524,811
    Industrial           0              0         45,000              0         45,000              0         45,000              0         50,500
    Commercial           0         75,100      1,248,800         75,100      1,248,800         75,100      1,248,800              0      1,153,800
    Agricultural       300     24,703,864        421,136     24,703,864        573,336     24,703,864        573,336     27,539,329        880,871
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW SCHOOLS

  All: 59080           131     10,833,000      1,408,900     10,833,000      1,408,900     10,833,000      1,408,900     11,826,500      1,402,500
    Util. Personal       0              0        252,100              0        252,100              0        252,100              0        254,000
    Residential         74      3,932,100        993,400      3,932,100        993,400      3,932,100        993,400      4,036,000        965,800
    Agricultural        57      6,900,900        163,400      6,900,900        163,400      6,900,900        163,400      7,790,500        182,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,030     61,178,694     20,148,406     60,783,834     20,461,016     60,783,834     20,461,016     64,591,118     20,619,282
      Personal          44        159,300      1,940,700        159,300      1,940,700        159,300      1,940,700        180,300      1,860,800
        Real           986     61,019,394     18,207,706     60,624,534     18,520,316     60,624,534     18,520,316     64,410,818     18,758,482
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,940,700              0      1,940,700              0      1,940,700              0      1,860,800
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    59090                0              0      1,688,600              0      1,688,600              0      1,688,600              0      1,606,800
    59080                0              0        252,100              0        252,100              0        252,100              0        254,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    44        159,300              0        159,300              0        159,300              0        180,300              0
    59090               44        159,300              0        159,300              0        159,300              0        180,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     629     23,788,996     11,274,470     23,435,818     11,429,426     23,435,818     11,429,426     23,798,787     11,603,478
    59090              555     20,893,989     10,696,988     20,540,811     10,851,944     20,540,811     10,851,944     20,800,831     11,039,184
    59080               74      2,895,007        577,482      2,895,007        577,482      2,895,007        577,482      2,997,956        564,294
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         25,787              0         25,787              0         25,787              0         26,196
    59090                0              0         25,787              0         25,787              0         25,787              0         26,196
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0         75,100        960,518         75,100        960,518         75,100        960,518              0      1,012,688
    59090                0         75,100        960,518         75,100        960,518         75,100        960,518              0      1,012,688
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    357     16,224,252        458,823     16,087,110        573,734     16,087,110        573,734     16,880,907        675,786
    59090              300     12,726,416        343,438     12,589,274        458,349     12,589,274        458,349     13,328,059        558,556
    59080               57      3,497,836        115,385      3,497,836        115,385      3,497,836        115,385      3,552,848        117,230
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           899     33,854,805     13,715,331     33,364,485     13,985,198     33,364,485     13,985,198     34,309,190     14,243,424
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,688,600              0      1,688,600              0      1,688,600              0      1,606,800
    Com. Personal       44        159,300              0        159,300              0        159,300              0        180,300              0
    Residential        555     20,893,989     10,696,988     20,540,811     10,851,944     20,540,811     10,851,944     20,800,831     11,039,184
    Industrial           0              0         25,787              0         25,787              0         25,787              0         26,196
    Commercial           0         75,100        960,518         75,100        960,518         75,100        960,518              0      1,012,688
    Agricultural       300     12,726,416        343,438     12,589,274        458,349     12,589,274        458,349     13,328,059        558,556
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW SCHOOLS

  All: 59080           131      6,392,843        944,967      6,392,843        944,967      6,392,843        944,967      6,550,804        935,524
    Util. Personal       0              0        252,100              0        252,100              0        252,100              0        254,000
    Residential         74      2,895,007        577,482      2,895,007        577,482      2,895,007        577,482      2,997,956        564,294
    Agricultural        57      3,497,836        115,385      3,497,836        115,385      3,497,836        115,385      3,552,848        117,230
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,030     40,247,648     14,660,298     39,757,328     14,930,165     39,757,328     14,930,165     40,859,994     15,178,948
      Personal          44        159,300      1,940,700        159,300      1,940,700        159,300      1,940,700        180,300      1,860,800
        Real           986     40,088,348     12,719,598     39,598,028     12,989,465     39,598,028     12,989,465     40,679,694     13,318,148
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,940,700              0      1,940,700              0      1,940,700              0      1,860,800
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    1,935,200 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

GRASSLEY WAYNE ET UX LORNA & GENE   has      242,684 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      245,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH ET UX CARRIE         has      279,362 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
PORTER CHARLES J & GAYLA M          has      305,727 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ARBOGAST-CARLSON FRANCES K          has      327,503 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PORTER GRAIN FARMS LLC              has      362,779 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has      406,055 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
GRASSLEY WAYNE                      has      420,060 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
JONES SUSAN                         has      500,521 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG L.L.C.                     has      586,747 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
EUGENE HANSEN FARMS LLC             has      590,600 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has      654,283 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has      685,588 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    1,034,038 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,242,900 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

013-014-025-00              BETTEN ROGER & JILL                    $     149,006
013-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     162,700
013-024-006-00              ROSS JAMES                             $     167,928
013-011-021-00              VANDERPOPPEN EDWARD & NANCY TRUST      $     169,407
013-900-007-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     170,900
013-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     177,800
013-570-014-00              HARRIS WILLIAM                         $     177,960
013-027-005-00              NEWELL KENNETH E                       $     180,885
013-900-006-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     186,800
013-006-001-02              GRASSLEY WAYNE ET UX LORNA & GENE      $     190,930
013-009-019-50              CARLSON BRANDON TRUST                  $     249,200
013-007-004-00              GRASSLEY WAYNE                         $     315,077
013-007-001-00              ARBOGAST-CARLSON FRANCES K             $     327,503
013-022-010-00              NEWELL KENNETH E                       $     435,988
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,071,300
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

013-028-015-10              HANSEN KAREN                           $     256,900
013-035-010-00              COOK JOHN H & SALLY J                  $     258,300
013-016-010-01              CARLSON BRANDON TRUST                  $     264,900
013-003-015-00              LARSEN JAMES L                         $     271,400
013-004-018-01              PORTER CHARLES J & GAYLA M             $     276,900
013-014-025-00              BETTEN ROGER & JILL                    $     284,800
013-006-012-00              GRASSLEY WAYNE                         $     287,800
013-005-009-00              GRASSLEY WAYNE & LORNA                 $     288,200
013-006-001-02              GRASSLEY WAYNE ET UX LORNA & GENE      $     291,500
013-018-009-10              FISK PATTY E TRUST                     $     326,400
013-011-021-00              VANDERPOPPEN EDWARD & NANCY TRUST      $     337,800
013-007-001-00              ARBOGAST-CARLSON FRANCES K             $     390,500
013-007-004-00              GRASSLEY WAYNE                         $     445,400
013-022-010-00              NEWELL KENNETH E                       $     455,300
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,071,300
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

TEUNISSEN GILBERT & MARVEL TRUST    has             258.87 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
COOK JOHN H & SALLY J               has             260.03 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUSTS         has             272.53 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
EUGENE HANSEN FARMS LLC             has             311.56 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
GRASSLEY WAYNE                      has             318.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MULHOLLAND KENNETH & BEVERLY        has             337.35 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
PORTER GRAIN FARMS LLC              has             344.81 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
JONES SUSAN                         has             369.27 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
FISK PATTY E TRUST                  has             426.53 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has             470.54 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
PORTER CHARLES J & GAYLA M          has             510.42 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has             624.27 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has             632.58 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG L.L.C.                     has             640.28 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has             775.49 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

COOK JOHN H & SALLY J               has      516,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TEUNISSEN GILBERT & MARVEL TRUST    has      531,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
PORTER GRAIN FARMS LLC              has      539,400 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
MULHOLLAND KENNETH & BEVERLY        has      578,800 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
EUGENE HANSEN FARMS LLC             has      590,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
JONES SUSAN                         has      681,900 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
FISK PATTY E TRUST                  has      762,000 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GRASSLEY WAYNE                      has      803,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PORTER CHARLES J & GAYLA M          has      913,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,090,100 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has    1,238,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,257,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has    1,275,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG L.L.C.                     has    1,314,500 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)


